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New Birth Cohort Life Tables for Canada and Quebec, 1801-1991

6.2 Abridged Period Table, Quebec, 1921

Age Ix ndx nPx nGx nLx Tx ex na
Males
0 100,000 12,013 0.87987 0.12013 91,951 5,113,960 51.14 0.330
87,987 4,545 0.94834 0.05166 340,191 5,022,012 57.08 1413
5 83,442 1,426 0.98291 0.01709 413,169 4,681,821 56.11 2.166
10 82,016 1,024 0.98751 0.01249 407,612 4,268,652 52.05 2.590
15 80,992 1,550 0.98086 0.01914 401,365 3,861,040 47.67 2.681
20 79,442 2,144 0.97301 0.02699 392,023 3,459,675 43.55 2.581
25 77,298 2,408 0.96885 0.03115 380,519 3,067,652 39.69 2.520
30 74,890 2,490 0.96675 0.03325 368,257 2,687,133 35.88 2.513
35 72,400 2,655 0.96333 0.03667 355,473 2,318,876 32.03 2.541
40 69,745 3,079 0.95585 0.04415 341,265 1,963,403 28.15 2.577
45 66,666 3,859 0.94211 0.05789 324,073 1,622,138 24.33 2.601
50 62,807 5,032 0.91988 0.08012 302,003 1,298,065 20.67 2.609
55 57,775 6,566 0.88635 0.11365 273,131 996,062 17.24 2.602
60 51,209 8,290 0.83811 0.16189 236,008 722,931 14.12 2.583
65 42919 9,811 0.77141 0.22859 190,561 486,923 11.35 2.550
70 33,108 10,489 0.68319 0.31681 139,329 296,362 8.95 2.501
75 22,619 9,659 0.57297 0.42703 88,260 157,033 6.94 2.429
80 12,960 7,184 0.44568 0.55432 45,598 68,773 5.31 2.327
85 5,776 3,967 031319 0.68681 17,721 23,175 4.01 2.187
90 1,809 1,460 0.19292 0.80708 4,671 5,455 3.02 2.004
95 349 315 0.09742 0.90258 729 784 224 1.773
100 34 34 0.00000 1.00000 55 55 1.62 1.618
Females

0 100,000 10,035 0.89965 0.10035 93,477 5,436,412 54.36 0.350
89,965 4,379 0.95133 0.04867 348,556 5,342,939 59.39 1.418
5 85,586 1,374 0.98395 0.01605 424,051 4,994,383 58.36 2.177
10 84,212 1,067 0.98733 0.01267 418,504 4,570,332 54.27 2.604
15 83,145 1,544 0.98143 0.01857 412,096 4,151,828 49.93 2.650
20 81,601 2,051 0.97487 0.02513 403,043 3,739,732 45.83 2.580
25 79,550 2,340 0.97058 0.02942 391,972 3,336,689 41.94 2.531
30 77,210 2,460 0.96814 0.03186 379,930 2,944,717 38.14 2.512
35 74,750 2,550 0.96589 0.03411 367,424 2,564,787 3431 2.519
40 72,200 2,757 0.96181 0.03819 354,231 2,197,363 3043 2.545
45 69,443 3211 0.95376 0.04624 339,435 1,843,132 26.54 2.577
50 66,232 4,035 0.93908 0.06092 321,493 1,503,697 22.70 2.604
55 62,197 5,332 0.91427 0.08573 298,278 1,182,204 19.01 2.617
60 56,865 7,135 0.87453 0.12547 267,299 883,926 15.54 2.614
65 49,730 9,255 0.81390 0.18610 226,365 616,627 12.40 2.592
70 40,475 11,079 0.72628 0.27372 175,223 390,262 9.64 2.549
75 29,396 11,522 0.60804 0.39196 117,922 215,039 7.32 2478
80 17,874 9,596 0.46313 0.53687 64,110 97,117 5.43 2.368
85 8,278 5,706 0.31070 0.68930 25,419 33,007 3.99 2.201
90 2,572 2,100 0.18351 0.81649 6,534 7,588 2.95 1.988
95 472 426 0.09746 0.90254 975 1,054 223 1.749
100 46 46 0.00000 1.00000 79 79 1.72 1.717
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